
June 22, 2017 

 

 

CALL NO. 416 

CONTRACT ID NO. 173160 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 

 

 

Subject:  Logan County, 071GR17000R052-CB06   

  Letting June 23, 2017 

 

(1)Revised – Material Summary – Pages 26-27 of 55 

(2)Revised - Bid Items – Page 55 of 55 

 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 

Director 

Division of Construction Procurement 

 

RM:ks 

Enclosures  

  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         430.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 107)           1.00 LS
0015 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       2,760.00 TON
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         317.00 TON
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 107)           1.00 LS
0030 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR         900.00 SQYD
0035 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      36,362.00 LF
0040 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      36,362.00 LF
0045 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          20.00 LF
0050 00001 DGA BASE         475.00 TON
0055 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL          17.00 EACH
0060 01310 REMOVE PIPE         262.00 LF
0065 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         249.00 LF
0070 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN          86.00 LF
0075 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 - (REVISED: 6-22-17)          45.00 TON
0080 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE       4,339.00 CUYD
0085 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0090 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         190.00 TON
0095 02237 DITCHING       1,325.00 LF
0100 00450 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV          90.00 LF
0105 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - (KY 107)           1.00 LS
0110 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       5,300.00 SQYD
0115 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - (KY 107)           1.00 LS
0120 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE         100.00 LF
0125 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      12,029.00 DOLL
0130 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       4,789.00 DOLL
0135 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          45.00 TON

071GR17000R052-CB06CONTRACT ID: 173160 0307101071701

DEER LICK RD (KY 107) FROM KY 1293 EXTENDING EAST TO WOLF LICK CREEK BRIDGE ASPHALT
SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 3.83 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0140 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         390.00 SQFT
0145 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 591)           1.00 LS
0150 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       3,435.00 TON
0155 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         319.00 TON
0160 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 591)           1.00 LS
0165 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          30.00 TON
0170 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      51,258.00 LF
0175 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          12.00 LF
0180 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL          24.00 EACH
0185 01310 REMOVE PIPE         838.00 LF
0190 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         348.00 LF
0195 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN          70.00 LF
0200 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN          40.00 LF
0205 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 - (REVISED: 6-22-17)          72.00 TON
0210 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE         240.00 CUYD
0215 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0220 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         285.00 TON
0225 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - (KY 591)           1.00 LS
0230 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE       2,084.00 LF
0235 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING       6,706.00 LF
0240 02237 DITCHING         760.00 LF
0245 00450 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV         624.00 LF
0250 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - (KY 591)           1.00 LS
0255 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       6,300.00 SQYD
0260 00498 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN EQUIV         172.00 LF
0265 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      14,677.00 DOLL
0270 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       5,843.00 DOLL
0275 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN          40.00 LF
0280 00001 DGA BASE          80.00 TON

071GR17000R052-CB06CONTRACT ID: 173160 0307105911702

SCHLEY RD (KY 591) FROM KY 96 EXTENDING EAST TO WEST TAYLOR AVE. ASPHALT SURFACE WITH
GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 4.85 MILES.
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